



2024:BHC-NAG:1620

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 783 OF 2022**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

Vidc Nagpur Thr. Exe. Engineer, Medium Proj.....PETITIONER  
Division, Yavatmal (now Proj. Construction Div)  
And 1

**V/S**

Sudhakar Nagorao Mundhe And Others ....RESPONDENT

JEMINI BRIJMOHAN KASAT for Petitioner

VIRENDRA D DARNE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Adv Vinay Dahat on behalf of Adv J B Kasat for Applicant.  
Adv A B Nakshane on behalf of Adv V D Darne for  
Respondent. Mrs M S Naik AGP for State. S O to 30/01/2024  
with R and P at 2.30 pm.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**